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NOVEMBER 1ST TRANSFER POLICY 
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Players who transfer from one club to another club after November 1st will be ineligible for 
participation in both Arizona Presidents Cup and the Arizona State Cup for that seasonal year.  A 
transfer is defined as the process by which a player changes club affiliation, moving from one club 
and re-registering to a team within a different club within the same seasonal year. A Team that 
transfers clubs is defined as individual players transferring and is also included in this policy and 
therefore any player transferring after November 1 is ineligible as indicated above. 

• This policy is in effect for Tier 1, Tier 2, Tier 3 and Academy players. 
• The November 1 Transfer deadline does not apply to players registered as In-House/Tier 4.  
• A player who submits an online player release request by 11:59 PM on November 1st is 

considered CUP eligible and is not required to be re-registered with a new club by the 
November 1st deadline, as they will be classified as an unregistered player. 

• The November 1 Transfer deadline does not apply to the 19U age group for State and 
Presidents Cup.  For example a U17 player may transfer after November 1 and play for a U19 
Age group team in either State Cup or Presidents Cup. 

• A maximum of five transfers are allowed for teams which participate in the National 
Championship Series, known as Arizona State Cup. 

 


